EXHIBIT 1

Acceptance of the sale of share in IC Group A/S, CVR no. 62 81 64 14

ISIN securities code DK0010221803. DKK 10 each share.

(To be submitted to the shareholder's custodian bank for endorsement and processing)

Acceptance must take place through the shareholder's custodian bank and Danske Bank Corporate Actions must have received such acceptance no later than 2 August 2019 at 23:59 CET. The undersigned represents that the shares are free from any and all charges, liens, encumbrances and other third-party rights.

Subject to the terms set out in the compulsory acquisition notice made by Friheden Invest A/S on 5 July 2019 regarding the compulsory acquisition of shares from the remaining shareholders in IC Group A/S pursuant to Sections 70 - 72 of the Danish Companies Act (the "Compulsory Acquisition"), I/we the undersigned hereby accept the Compulsory Acquisition for payment of DKK 39 in cash for each IC Group A/S share of a nominal value of DKK 10.00 and place an order for sale of the following number of shares of DKK 10.00 nominal value in IC Group A/S (ISIN securities code DK0010221803) No. of IC Group A/S shares I/we permit the effectuation of the sale by transfer of the IC Group A/S shares from my/our custodian account with: Custodian bank: VP account: The proceeds from the IC Group A/S shares sold must be transferred to: Registration No./Account No. Information about the tendering shareholder and signature: Name: Address: City and postcode: Registration No./Personal Identification No.: Telephone: Date and signature: The undersigned custodian bank agrees to transfer the above IC Group A/S shares to Danske Bank: CVR no.: CD identification: Name: Telephone: E-mail:

Information to the custodian bank:

Company stamp and signature:

Upon the endorsement of this acceptance form, the shareholder's custodian bank shall no later than by 2 August 2019 at 23.59 (CET) have submitted the acceptance of the Compulsory Acquisition to Danske Bank.

Danske Bank A/S Corporate Actions Holmens Kanal 2-12 1092 Copenhagen K Tel.: +45 70 23 08 34

E-mail: prospekter@danskebank.dk

CD identification: 03043